Crematorium Fees
FROM 16" February 2023 TO 31 MARCH 2024

BOROUGH COUNCIL

NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME

Cremation Fees

Cremation fee — 18 years of age and over

9:20am service time only

40 minute service including the entrance and exit of mourners

Obitus music only

Medical Referee fees

Cremation administration, registration and operation

Cremation Certificate

Biodegradable ashes box

Burial of ashes within a Garden of Remembrance Communal Gardens
Environmental charge of £80.00 (inclusive)

£600.00

Cremation fee — 18 years of age and over

10.00am and onwards service times

40 minute service including the entrance and exit of mourners

Obitus music only

Medical Referee fees

Cremation administration, registration and operation

Cremation Certificate

Biodegradable ashes box

Burial of ashes within a Garden of Remembrance Communal Gardens
Environmental charge of £80.00 (inclusive)

£845.00

Cremation fee — 17 years of age and under  (to be claimed from the CFF by the Council)
40 minute service including the entrance and exit of mourners

Obitus music only

Medical Referee fees

Cremation administration, registration and operation

Cremation Certificate

Biodegradable ashes box

Burial of ashes within a Garden of Remembrance Communal Gardens

Environmental charge of £80.00 (inclusive)

£845.00

Direct Cremation Service - Unattended by Family or Officiant
Tuesday and Thursday before 9.00 am

Medical referee fees

Cremation administration, registration and operation

Cremation Certificate

Biodegradable ashes box

Burial of ashes within a Garden of Remembrance Communal Gardens
Environmental charge of £80.00 (inclusive)

£350.00




CREMATORIUM

NON-
Interment Fees RESIDENT RESIDENT
Interment of cremated remains in a Garden of Remembrance where the cremation took £950.00 £950.00
place elsewhere
Interment of cremated remains in a cremated remains grave — 18 years and over £450.00 £675.00
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation RESIDENT | _ _NON-
urchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial a emorialisatio RESIDENT
Cremated Remains Grave — up to four cremated remains interments £685.00( £1,370.00
Reservation of Cremated Remains Grave £985.00( £1,370.00
Transfer of Ownership of the Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation £105.00 £160.00
Duplicate Deed of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation £53.00 £85.00
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation — Cremated Remains £200.00 £500.00
Memorial Permit £55.00 £55.00

Use of Crematorium Chapel

Both resident and non
resident

Newcastle Crematorium Chapel — service only

£470.00

Additional service time charge — double time slot for a cremation service

£200.00

Crematorium Sundry Items

Both resident and non

resident
Single abstract of information from the cremation registers £80.00
Oak casket — single including plaque £93.00
Oak casket — double including plaque £118.00
Casket plague £15.00
Postage and packaging COST
Service overrun at Bradwell Crematorium to be charged to the Funeral Director £200.00
Late Paperwork £50.00
Incorrect Coffin Size £50.00
Early / late arrival at Crematorium £200.00
Temporary Deposit of ashes (per week after the first 4 weeks) £15.00

There is a premium for non-residents of the Borough of Newcastle-under-Lyme on Interment Fees and the

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation Fees




Cemetery Fees

FROM 16" February 2023 TO 31 MARCH 2024

NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME
BOROUGH COUNCIL_

There is a premium for non-residents of the Borough of Newcastle-under-Lyme on Interment Fees and the
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation Fees

Interment Fees RESIDENT RE";%:NT

Seventeen years of age and under (to be claimed from the CFF by the Authority) £1,030.00 £1,560.00
Eighteen years and over — Interment at 4’ 6” £1,030.00 £1,560.00
Eighteen years and over — Interment at 7’ £1,230.00 £1,760.00
Eighteen years and over — cremated remains interment at two feet £450.00 £675.00
Woodland — coffin interment (Keele Cemetery only) £1,030.00 £1,560.00
Woodland — Cremated Remains interment at two feet (Keele Cemetery only) £45'0.00 £675.00
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation RESIDENT F,Egﬁ;:é-NT

Lawn Grave — up to two coffin interments £1,390.00 £2,780.00
Reservation of Lawn Grave £1,990.00 £2,780.00
Cremated Remains Grave — up to four cremated remains interments £685.00 £1,370.00
Reservation of Cremated Remains Grave £985.00 £1,370.00
Woodland Grave — Single depth only and memorial tree (Keele Cemetery only) £1,450.00 £2,780.00
Reservation of Woodland Grave £2,050.00 £2,780.00
Woodland Cremated Remains Grave — includes a memorial shrub (Keele Cemetery) £685.00 £1,370.00
Reservation of Woodland Cremated Remains Grave £1,045.00 £1,370.00
Transfer of Ownership of the Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation £105.00 £160.00
Duplicate Deed of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation £55.00 £85.00
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation — Lawn Grave £400.00 £946.00
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation — Cremated Remains £200.00 £500.00




Cemetery Fees

Columbarium Fees

10 year lease of a Columbarium (includes the first interment of Cremated Remains) £613.00
Second interment of cremated remains in a Columbarium £86.00
Renewal of 10 year lease of a Columbarium £307.00
Additional 5 year lease £307.00
Use of Chapel and Community Room

Newcastle Cemetery Chapel — funeral/memorial service £200.00
Keele Community Room — funeral/memorial service £200.00
Full day hire — 9:00am to 4:00pm £150.00
Half day hire — 9:00am to 12:00pm or 1:00pm to 4:00pm £75.00
Per hour hire £25.00
Cemetery Sundry ltems

Single abstract of information from the burial registers £80.00
Family history research — hire of family history room 9:00am to 12:00pm £25.00
Oak casket — single including a plaque £93.00
Oak casket — double including a plaque £118.00
Casket plaque £15.00
Replacement vehicle access permit £12.00
Additional Turfing request £53.00
Late arrival of Funeral Directors £200.00
Late paperwork £50.00
Incorrect coffin size £50.00
Memorial Rights - When rights to a memorial were not included in the grave purchase £170.00
Memorial Permit £55.00




